The property's legal description is Ptn 27 of the farm Johannesburg 91IR and the adjacent Erf 603 
Newtown Ext1, both owned by the City of Johannesburg Metropolitan Municipality. 

Market Value 
The Market Value of the property, land, and improvements is R367 000 000 (three hundred and sixty-
seven million rand) based on the valuation as of 31 January 2022. 

The improvements can be categorized as follows: 
Bus and taxi ranking areas 
These areas stretch over three stories of the building.  It comprises large concrete-constructed park-
ing, pick-up, and drive-through areas for buses and taxis.